

KATELYN KELTER JOINS INTERRA INVESTMENTS AT INTERRA CREDIT UNION

November 20, 2023 – Interra Credit Union is pleased to announce that Katlyn Kelter has joined Interra Investments* as a Financial Advisor.

Kelter brings more than 15 years of experience to Interra Investments, specifically in financial institutions, including six years in private wealth management. "My goal is to educate, support, and advise clients to help them pursue their financial goals," stated Kelter. She worked at Interra Credit Union as an IRA/HSA Specialist from 2014 to 2017. In her new responsibilities, Kelter will be serving members at Interra Credit Union's Dunlap office.



Katelyn Kelter

Originally from Nappanee, Indiana, Katelyn graduated from NorthWood High School and went on to earn an associate degree in business from Indiana University South Bend. She is also licensed with Series 7 and 66 held through LPL Financial and Life and Health Licenses.

Kelter lives in Elkhart, Indiana, with her husband, Kevin, and their two sons.

Interra Credit Union, headquartered in Goshen, Indiana, was charted in 1932 and has assets of \$1.8 billion. The credit union's field of membership spans 24 counties in northern Indiana, with more than 315 full and part-time employees serving over 91,000 members. Interra currently operates 16 offices in Elkhart, Kosciusko, LaGrange, Marshall, and Noble counties in Indiana and via a suite of robust electronic services at interracu.com.

#

For more information, contact Meegan D. Siegwarth, Vice President, Senior Marketing Manager meegans@interracu.com or 574-534-2506 ext. 7159

Interra Credit Union ("Financial Institution") provides referrals to financial professionals of LPL Financial LLC ("LPL") pursuant to an agreement that allows LPL to pay the Financial Institution for these referrals. This creates an incentive for the Financial Institution to make these referrals, resulting in a conflict of interest. The Financial Institution is not a current client of LPL for advisory services.

Please visit https://www.lpl.com/disclosures/is-lpl-relationship-disclosure.html for more detailed information.

interracu.com 574.975.3222

300 W Lincoln Ave. Goshen, IN 46526

Interra Investments is located at Interra Credit Union. *Securities and advisory services are offered through LPL Financial (LPL), a registered investment advisor and broker-dealer (member FINRA/SIPC). Insurance products are offered through LPL or its licensed affiliates. Interra Credit Union and Interra Investments are not registered as a broker-dealer or investment advisor. Registered representatives of LPL offer products and services using Interra Investments, and may also be employees of Interra Credit Union. These products and services are being offered through LPL or its affiliates, which are separate entities from, and not affiliates of, Interra Credit Union or Interra Investments. Securities and insurance offered through LPL or its affiliates are:

Not Insured by NCUA or Any Other Government Agency Not Credit Union Guaranteed Deposits or Obligations Value